GENERAL OVERVIEW
Jasper’s Compact PCI Power Supplies comply with the industry standard PICMG requirements
and are available in AC or DC input, from 175W to 500W DC output.
FEATURES ON SELECT MODELS INCLUDE:
      • AC/DC: 90-264VAC Input – 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, & 500 Watt Models – 3U & 6U x 8HP
      • DC/DC: 18-72VDC Input – 175, 200, 250, 300, 350, & 500 Watt Models – 3U & 6U x 8HP
      • PICMG 2.11 Compliant
      • Active PFC

O = Optional Type IV;
N = None provided
(3) Overlay S = Standard (JE Logo, model designation, etc);
B = Blank (No logo, model designation, etc);
N = No overlay provided;
NN = No overlay; in addition, the front panel including the EMI strip is also deleted. For user pro-
vided panel or custom enclosure applications. Note: Removal of the panel does not violate safety
enclosure requirements or integrity. Contact the factory for panel fastener type, max penetration
depth and location information.
*M = Custom overlay – User specified. May require a factory assigned custom model code.
(* - Additional cost. Consult factory.)
(4) Custom Configuration M = Modified, followed by a factory assigned 4-digit number to identify a user specified configura-
tion. Such models may include special or non-standard features and/or options, or be in a config-
uration differing sufficiently from the design of the approved similar standard model from which it
is derived to require re-evaluation of all or part of the design to insure continuing compliance with
all safety requirements. Option codes 2,3 may not be present in the model description as these re-
quirements are generally included in the user specifi-cation documentation on file with the factory.
Consult the factory for exact requirements.
(May incur additional cost. Consult factory.)
(5) RoHS Compliant G = Jasper products that are fully compliant with the requirements of Directive 2015/863/EU
Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) are identified with the letter code “G” in the JE part
number and model description on the unit labels and related documents (sales orders, etc). All
materials, processes and packaging used in the assembly and shipping of this product comply.
Examples: PCI304-1022-4-SSG
                    PCI304-1022-4-M4662 G
CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
JASPER ELECTRONICS          PCI 175W – 200W SERIES
Guide Rails..................... Supplied with .260[6.61] offset guide rails for
 use with Rittal 3687.832 (or equivalent) PSU
guides.
Front Panel Overlay ....... Supplied with Lexan overlay and JE Logo. May
 be deleted, or supplied with customer specified
logo or other information. Consult factory.
-SAFETY-
All AC Models,
48V DC only ................... Recognized to U.S. and Canadian Bi-National
 Standard CSA C22.2 No. 60950 / UL 60950,
Third (3rd) Edition (cULus);
 TUV approved to TUV EN60950/A1-A4/A11.
 CE Marked. CB Reports available on request.
24V DC Models .............. Pending.
32 Pin DIN I/O Connector Functions:
 PIN# SEQ(1) FUNCTION
 2B 2 Input Pwr Line (L) AC Power Input.
 5B 2 Input Pwr Neutral (N) ACC Power Input.
 8B  N/C No Connection.
 11B 1 PE Protective Earth (chassis) Ground.
 13A 2 N/C No Connection.
13-18B 2 +3.3V V2 Output.
 13C 3 R/EN Remote Enable. Close circuit to GND.
 14A 2 R/INH Remote Inhibit. Close circuit to GND.
 14C 2 DEG Thermal Degrade Signal.
 15A 2 N/C No Connection.
 15C 2 PF Power Fail Signal.
 16A 2 S-RTN Sense Return.
 16,18C 2 N/C No Connection.
 17A 2 +S1 +5.0V (V1) Remote Sense.
 17C 2 N/C No Connection.
 18A 2 +S2 +3.3V (V2) Remote Sense.
 19A,C 2 N/C No Connection.
 19B 2 +12.0V V3 Output.